BID ON:RE-BID OILS, ANTIFREEZE AND TRANSMISSION & DEF FLUIDS - AS NEEDED UNTIL 10/31/2019
BID NO: 18-116
OPENED: JANUARY 10, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Bulk Oil (15W40)
Other Oils (15W40)
Synthetic Blend Oil (5W-30)

Antifreeze - ELC 50/50 blend
w/organtic acid technology
that does not require the use
of supplemental cooling
additives, yellow in color

Automatic Transmission Fluid

Synthetic Automatic
Transmission Fluid

Bulk DEF

Fees all/if any for DEF
Vendor

#1398
Davison Oil Company
8450 Tanner Williams Rd.
Mobile, AL 36608

251-633-4444
Fax 251-633-6311

UNIT OF
MEASURE

Per Gallon
12 qts - Per Case
12 qts - Per Case

6 gal - Per Case

12 qts - Per Case
Per 55 Gall drum

12 qts - Per Case

Per Gallon
Delivered

#115411

BIDDER

Davison Oil
Davison Oil
Davison Oil

Davison Oil

Davison Oil
Davison Oil

Ward International

Waring Oil

Waring Oil Company, LLC

P.O.Box 2253

Mobile, AL 36652

251-433-8000

UNIT BRAND
COST

$5.99 CAM 2
$22.98 CAM 2
$21.76 CAM 2
$30.60 MB RED ELC 50/50 W/SCA
$19.88 CAM 2
$308.00 Cam 2
$114.84 Fleetrite

$1.24

#167

Ward International Trucks, LLC
2101 Perimeter Rd
Mobile, AL 36615

Phone - 251-433-5616
Fax-251-433-5617

QTY
PER CASE

Bulk
12/1
12/1

6/1

12/1
1/55

12

DELIVERY AFTER
RECEIPT OF P.O.

1-2 Days
1-2 Days
1-2 Days

1-2 Days

1-2 Days
1-2 Days

1-2 Days

1 Day ARO



