BID ON:RE-BID OILS, ANTIFREEZE AND TRANSMISSION & DEF FLUIDS - AS NEEDED UNTIL 10/31/2019

BID NO: 18-116

OPENED: JANUARY 10, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND	QTY PER CASE	DELIVERY AFTER RECEIPT OF P.O.
1	Bulk Oil (15W40)	Per Gallon	Davison Oil	\$5.99	CAM 2	Bulk	1-2 Days
2	Other Oils (15W40)	12 qts - Per Case	Davison Oil	\$22.98	CAM 2	12/1	1-2 Days
3	Synthetic Blend Oil (5W-30)	12 qts - Per Case	Davison Oil	\$21.76	CAM 2	12/1	1-2 Days
4	Antifreeze - ELC 50/50 blend w/organtic acid technology that does not require the use of supplemental cooling additives, yellow in color	6 gal - Per Case	Davison Oil	\$30.60	MB RED ELC 50/50 W/SCA	6/1	1-2 Days
5	Automatic Transmission Fluid	12 qts - Per Case	Davison Oil	\$19.88	CAM 2	12/1	1-2 Days
		Per 55 Gall drum	Davison Oil	\$308.00	Cam 2	1/55	1-2 Days
6	Synthetic Automatic Transmission Fluid	12 qts - Per Case	Ward International	\$114.84	Fleetrite	12	1-2 Days
7	Bulk DEF	Per Gallon Delivered	Waring Oil	\$1.24			1 Day ARO
	Fees all/if any for DEF						

Vendor

#1398	#115411	#167
Davison Oil Company	Waring Oil Company, LLC	Ward International Trucks, LLC
8450 Tanner Williams Rd.	P.O.Box 2253	2101 Perimeter Rd
Mobile, AL 36608	Mobile, AL 36652	Mobile, AL 36615
251-633-4444	251-433-8000	Phone - 251-433-5616
Fax 251-633-6311		Fax- 251-433-5617